
Directorate of Education, Delhi 

(Govt. of NCT of Delhi) 

DR Cell, Old Sectt. Delhi 

No. F. DE. 2(7)/DRC (E-II)/PGT/ENG/MALE/2019/ 45'472 Dated: 0,72 .1 . I 
i 1 -9 

CORRIGENDUM  

In partial modification of posting ID 201900062 dated 11/06/2019, vide which 

Appointment Order No. DE. 2 (7)/DRC (E-II)/PGT/ENG/MALE/2019/1280 dated 11/06/2019 in 

r/o LECTURER ENGLISH was issued, the place of posting in r/o following employees may be read 

as under: 

SI. 

No. 

Employee Name 

& ID 

DOB Previous 	place 	of 

Posting 

Now posted at SI. 	No. 	in 

previous 

order 

01 Sh. 	GULFAM 	- 

20191300 

10-10-1987 Kitchner Road — SV - 

2026002 

Tukhmirpur, No. 2- 

GBSSS - 1104420 

09 

02 Sh. 	VIKAS 

KHATRI 	- 

20191314 

23-04-1989 Paschim 	Vihar, 	B-3, 

G(Co-ed)SSS- 1617137 

Shahbad 

Daulatpur-GBSSS -

1310431 

39 

Rest of the contents of the order will remain be same. This issues with the prior 

approval of the Competent Authority (Dte. of Edn.). 

No. F. DE. 2(7)/DRC (E-II)/PGT/ENG/MALE/2019/ 

Copy forwarded to:- 

\41e/  
11,4  

(GUDAKESH KUMAR) 

SECTION OFFICER (DRC) 

Dated: 

1.  P.S. to Secy., Education. 

2.  P.S, to DE, Dte. of Education. 

3.  RD Concerned. 

4.  DDE concerned. 

5.  EO Concerned 

6.  AO (Estt.) Concerned. 

7.  AAO Concerned Accounts branch. 

8.  PAO Concerned. 

9.  HOS concerned. 
4.  (-'-` 

10. Employee concerned. 

11. Guard File. \ 

(GUDAKESH 14JIVIAR) 

SECTION OFFICER (DRC) 

 

  


	Page 1

